

StreetLinks, Assurant Foundation Celebrate Military Appreciation Month with Donation to Support Veterans

INDIANAPOLIS, May 13, 2015 -- StreetLinks, a leader in appraisal and valuation solutions for the mortgage industry, is celebrating Military Appreciation Month by giving back to active military personnel and veterans. StreetLinks, a part of Assurant, Inc., and the Assurant Foundation will donate \$2 for every mortgage appraisal completed through May 31 to nonprofits serving members of the armed forces, veterans and their families.

"StreetLinks and the Assurant Foundation are honored to support our servicemen and women during Military Appreciation Month and throughout the year," said Tom Hurst, president of StreetLinks. "We are committed to helping our nation's heroes during and after their service, and we are partnering with our network of lenders and appraisers in this endeavor."

Under this initiative, StreetLinks and the Assurant Foundation will donate \$2 for each appraisal, up to a total donation of \$75,000.

StreetLinks provides banks, lenders and other mortgage industry firms with a comprehensive suite of valuation services and lending technology solutions, including StreetLinks' industry-leading appraisal management service, LenderPlus™.

More information about StreetLinks and its product suite can be found at <u>www.streetlinks.com</u>.

###

About StreetLinks

StreetLinks Lender Solutions®, a business of Assurant Specialty Property, provides an innovative and comprehensive suite of valuation services and lending technology solutions to banks, lenders and other mortgage industry firms. StreetLinks' commitment to quality and service, embodied by our partnership approach to clients and appraisers, continues to set us apart as the nation's premier lending solutions

partner. Our products and services are used by thousands of mortgage bankers and appraisers nationwide to simplify and improve everyday business operations. For more information, visit <u>www.streetlinks.com</u>.

About the Assurant Foundation

Established three decades ago by Assurant, Inc., a provider of specialty protection products and related services, the Assurant Foundation provides financial assistance to charitable organizations to help improve the quality of life in the communities where we live and work. The Assurant Foundation's charitable giving focuses on health and wellness, homes and property, and local hometown help in the communities Assurant serves.

Media Contact: Robert Byrd Senior Director, Communications Assurant Specialty Property 770.763.2319 robert.byrd@assurant.com